this covenant in perspective, Teck could absorb a write-down for the entire CAD2.3 billion book
value of Fort Hills, while simultaneously drawing CAD3 billion to fund capital expenditures and
other working capital, and still be at only a 42% debt-to-debt plus equity ratio (see Exhibit 8). In
addition, net debt (including the CAD610 million earned from the streaming agreement) would
amount to 4.4x the consensus EBITDA forecast for 2015, which reflects expectations of a 6%
decline from the already depressed results reported in 2014.

Exhibit 8 Teck Resources: Current and Pro Forma Balance Sheet Metrics
(CAD in millions)

Company reports, The Contrarian Research Report estimates.

It should further be noted that, even in the event of Fort Hills being impaired to zero, shares of
Teck Resources would be trading at only 28% of book value.

Considering these various factors, one could argue that the bankruptcy fears can be put to rest.
Once the market agrees, it is reasonable to expect that Teck’s share price will begin to reflect (to
some degree) the company’s normalized earnings potential, with significant additional upside to
come once commodity prices begin to appreciate.

As of
June 30, 2015 Adjustements Pro Forma

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,327 785 2,112

Current Debt 419 419
Long-Term Debt 8,653 3,000 11,653
Shareholders Equity 19,047 (2,300) 16,747
Debt/Debt+Equity 32.3% 41.9%

Net Debt 7,745 9,960
Consensus 2015 EBITDA Estimate 2,240 2,240
Net Debt/EBITDA 3.5x 4.4x

THE CONTRARIAN RESEARCH REPORT

P a g e  | 10

Horizon Kinetics LLC®2015

As shown in Exhibit 9, this upside is substantial, even when making overly conservative
assumptions. This analysis, which is based on EBITDA in order to make some adjustment for the
capital commitments related to Fort Hills, assumes normalized EBITDA of CAD3.4 billion; the
average over the 2007-2014 period. Over these eight years, the company’s EBITDA was as low
as CAD2 billion, and as high as CAD5.5 billion. In other words, these is arguably more upside to